
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified (66.667% = 4 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

3 

4 

5 

97 

46 

44 

9 

29 

12 

17 

84 

33 

93 

28 

39 

82 

87 

35 

10 

36 

2 

73 

71 

11 

Name 

Michael Dunlop 

Dan Kneen 

Ivan Lintin 

Seamus Elliott 

Anthony Redmond 

Rob Hodson 

Dan Hegarty 

Frank  Gallagher 

*Alan  Bonner 

Mark Goodings 

*Dominic Herbertson 

Gavin Lupton 

Paul Cranston 

Paul Gartland 

Paul Duckett 

Matt Mylchreest 

Tom Parkes 

Andy Sellars 

Ryan Kneen 

Jamie Coward 

Dean Harrison 

Gaz  Evans 

Davy Morgan 

Mick Goodings 

Machine 

1000 BMW 

1000 Mar-Train Yamaha 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 BMW 

1000 Suzuki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Suzuki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 BMW 

1000 Honda 

1000 P+J Suzuki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Honda 

1000 Honda 

836 Parkes 

1000 BMW 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Kawasaki 

1000 Honda Fireblade 

1000 Angry Bee Kawasaki 

1000 Honda 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

16:45.792 

17:11.184 

17:12.940 

17:38.059 

17:47.673 

17:47.702 

17:49.197 

17:51.080 

18:01.721 

18:25.725 

18:36.224 

18:45.731 

18:48.515 

18:55.770 

19:14.678 

19:24.639 

16:57.740 

16:59.234 

5:25.576 

6:47.214 

6:55.741 

3:02.515 

3:05.261 

3:24.571 

Avg. Speed 

106.483 

103.861 

103.685 

101.223 

100.312 

100.309 

100.169 

99.993 

99.009 

96.860 

95.948 

95.138 

94.903 

94.297 

92.753 

91.960 

90.200 

90.068 

93.987 

75.145 

73.604 

83.829 

82.586 

74.791 

Best Tm 

2:20.806 

2:24.668 

2:22.761 

2:27.303 

2:27.332 

2:27.652 

2:29.344 

2:27.816 

2:30.247 

2:32.784 

2:35.775 

2:35.128 

2:37.709 

2:36.971 

2:41.199 

2:41.162 

2:45.431 

2:44.697 

2:40.106 

4:01.352 

4:11.549 

Best Speed 

108.660 

105.759 

107.172 

103.868 

103.847 

103.622 

102.448 

103.507 

101.832 

100.141 

98.219 

98.628 

97.014 

97.470 

94.914 

94.936 

92.486 

92.898 

95.562 

63.393 

60.823 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

2 

7 

7 

6 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

7 

2 

7 

7 

6 

5 

6 

5 

6 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

25.392 

Avg. Speed 

106.483 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.806 

Best Speed 

108.660 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael Dunlop 

Printed: 13/07/2016 18:56:44 

ACU Permit No.46987   IMN No.191/75 

Clerk of the Course : Peter Oates 

Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Southern 100 MCRC 

IOM STEAM PACKET COMPANY SOUTHERN 100 

13 July 2016 

[3] Ellan Vannin Fuels Senior Race 

Race (7 Laps) started at 18:35:32 

Billown Circuit 4.250 miles 

13/07/2016 18:20 

2016 INTERNATIONAL SOUTHERN 
100 ROAD RACES


